

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 5

OTHER MINOR AMENDMENTS

- 43 In section 199 of the Charities Act 2011 (meaning of “benefit” in section 198(2)), for the words from “include” to the end substitute “include—
- (a) any remuneration whose receipt may be authorised under section 185, or
 - (b) the purchase of any insurance which may be authorised under section 189.”
- 44 In section 248 of the Charities Act 2011 (meaning of “benefit”), in subsection (2), for the words from “include” to the end substitute “include—
- (a) any remuneration whose receipt may be authorised under section 185, or
 - (b) the purchase of any insurance which may be authorised under section 189.”
- 45 In section 292B of the Charities Act 2011 (general power to make social investments), in subsection (4), for paragraph (b) substitute—
- “(b) charities established or regulated by Royal charter;”.
- 46 In section 77 of the Companies Act 2006 (change of name), in subsection (2), after paragraph (d) insert—
- “(e) by resolution of the directors acting under section 45(3) of the Charities Act 2011 (change of name to comply with direction of Charity Commission).”